
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO STANTEC  

CONSULTING SERVICES, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $78,000  

FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES  

FOR THE MILLER PARK MASTER PLAN 
 

 

WHEREAS, on March 23, 2015, the Mayor and City Council awarded a professional 

services contract to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc., in the amount of $236,000 for the Miller 

Park Master Plan; and 

WHEREAS, in September 2017, the stream restoration project was expanded to address 

deficiencies downstream; and 

WHEREAS, this expanded stream restoration project is getting ready to start and requires 

specialized engineering services during construction; and 

WHEREAS, in order to cover the expanded stream restoration project and the remaining 

work for Phase 1 Site Improvements additional funds are needed for construction administration 

services; and 

WHEREAS, the current contract value is $462,100. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City 

of Winston-Salem that an increase in the purchase order in the amount of $78,000 is authorized to 

purchase order (#24712) issued to Stantec Consulting Services, Inc. for additional construction 

administration services associated with the Miller Park Master Plan.   

 

 


